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In accordance with the Unified Code of Corrections, John Baldwin respectfully submits the following data regarding the 

award of sentence credit for good conduct, or also known as “Supplemental Sentence Credit” to the General Assembly. 

This sentence credit of up to 180 days is awarded at the discretion of the Department to eligible offenders pursuant to 

Section 3-6-3(a)(3) of the Code of Corrections.

For the time period represented in this report; October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018; there were 1,801 inmates 

that exited with an average of 108.6 days supplemental sentence credits. Further, 291 cases had supplemental sentence 

credits revoked with an average of 34.9 days.  The FY18 award figure represents an increase from FY17 due to updates to 

policy regarding expanded discretionary eligibility criteria. 

(730 ILCS 5/3-6-3) (from Ch. 38, par. 1003-6-3)

      Sec. 3-6-3. Rules and Regulations for Sentence Credit.

(3.5) The Department shall provide annual written reports to the Governor and the General Assembly on the award of 

sentence credit for good conduct, with the first report due January 1, 2014. The Department must publish both reports 

on its website within 48 hours of transmitting the reports to the Governor and the General Assembly. The reports must 

include:

                      (A) the number of inmates awarded sentence credit for good conduct; 

                      (B) the average amount of sentence credit for good conduct awarded; 

                      (C) the holding offenses of inmates awarded sentence credit for good conduct; and

                      (D) the number of sentence credit for good conduct revocations.
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Holding Offense

# Offenders 

Exited

Average

 Days

# Offenders 

Exited

Average

Days

Class X CRIMINAL DRUG CONSPIRACY 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15/+ GRAMS HEROIN 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL PENT/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS/PARK 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$100,000/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSSESSION OF METH/100<400 GRAMS 1 180.0 0 0.0

METH DELIVERY/15<100 GRAMS 1 180.0 1 7.0

POSSESSION OF METH/400<900 GR 1 178.0 0 0.0

RICO ACQUIRE ENTERPRISE 1 171.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT >$100,000 1 160.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 100<400 GRAMS METH 1 133.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/>5,000 GRAMS 6 130.2 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15>200 PILLS ECSTASY 1 130.0 0 0.0

DEL CONT SUB<18/PARK/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS 10 127.8 3 19.0

MANU/DEL 15>100 GR ECSTASY 3 126.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 18 118.5 0 0.0

MANU/DEL BARB ACID/SC/PUB HOUS/PARK 2 111.0 1 44.0

MANU/DEL COCAINE/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS/PARK 4 106.3 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURING/15<100 GR 2 103.5 0 0.0

UUW-FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 1 101.0 0 0.0

HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 100.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 1500+ PILLS ECSTASY 1 99.0 0 0.0

MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 12 99.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15/+GRAMS COCAINE 5 91.2 1 41.0

ORGANIZER/FINANCIAL CRIMES ENTRPRS 1 69.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL HEROIN/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS/PARK 3 63.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL/USE<18 DEL CON/COUNT SUB 1 37.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 900+ GRAMS COCAINE 1 16.0 0 0.0

Total Class X 82 116.2 6 24.8

Class 1 POSSESS CONT SUBS 1 41.0 0 0.0

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 84 121.5 15 35.5

CONT SUBS ACT-MANU/DEL 4 130.8 0 0.0

POSS CONT SUBS 1 8.0 1 8.0

MANU/DEL CONT SUBS/ENHANCED 3 131.7 0 0.0

UNLAWFUL POSS/DRIVER/VEH/STOLEN 1 119.0 1 119.0

VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 36.0 0 0.0

CRIM DRUG CONSPIRACY 1 89.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 10-15 GRAMS HEROIN 52 114.7 8 26.4

MANU/DEL 01-15 GRAMS COCAINE 65 114.5 10 35.2

MANU/DEL 50-200 GRAMS SCHED I&II 1 32.0 0 0.0
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Class 1 POSSESS 15+ GRAMS HEROIN 3 126.3 0 0.0

POSSESS 15+ GRAMS COCAINE 2 122.0 1 31.0

POSSESS 200+ GRAMS OTHER SCHED I&II 1 180.0 0 0.0

DEL CONT/COUNT SUB TO <18 1 141.0 0 0.0

DEL CONT SUB<18/PARK/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL AMT NARC SCHED I/II/SCHOOL/HS/PARK 34 128.4 5 58.0

POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS HEROIN 2 97.5 1 28.0

POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 12 100.2 1 44.0

BRING/POSS CONT SUB INTO PENAL INST 1 61.0 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/>5,000 GRAMS 3 92.7 2 22.0

CRIM CONSPIRACY/CANNABIS/SUBQ 2 133.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/2000<5000 GRAMS 8 120.6 1 1.0

RESIDENTIAL ARSON 1 180.0 0 0.0

UNLAWFUL POSS/DRIVER/VEH/STOLEN 3 153.7 2 56.5

BURGLARY/SCHOOL/PLACE WORSHIP 6 103.2 1 42.0

UNLAWFUL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 10<15 OBJECTS/PARTS LSD 1 62.0 1 37.0

FINANCIAL ID THEFT $100,000+ 1 179.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 10>15 PILLS ECSTASY 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSS ANHYDROUS AMMONIA/INTENT 1 120.0 0 0.0

METH DELIVERY/5<15 GRAMS 3 152.0 1 50.0

POSSESSION OF METH/15<100 GRAMS 1 142.0 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURING<15 GRAMS 14 109.6 2 21.5

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 20.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 400<900 GRAMS COCAINE 1 19.0 0 0.0

THEFT/DECEPTION >$500,000 1 85.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 100<400 GRAMS COCAINE 2 35.0 0 0.0

MANU 5>15 GRAMS ECSTASY 1 165.0 0 0.0

BRING TOOL IN A PENAL INSTITUTION 1 83.0 0 0.0

METHAMPHETAMINE CONSPIRACY 2 92.5 1 2.0

THEFT CONTROL $10,000-$100,000 1 175.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI/5/BAC 0.16> 2 180.0 0 0.0

ATT METH MANUF/100<400 GR 1 14.0 0 0.0

ATT ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSS OF METH/ 15<100 GRAMS 1 73.0 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURE<15 GRAMS 6 98.5 2 30.5

AGG DUI / 5TH DUI 1 180.0 1 15.0

MANU/DEL 1<15 GRAM FENTANYL 1 157.0 0 0.0

SOL AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/BLDG/SCH 1 98.0 0 0.0

CONTINUING FINANCE CRIME ENTRPRS 4 165.5 1 42.0

AGG ID THEFT/$10,000-$100,000/60 YRS+ 1 180.0 1 11.0

FINANCE CRIME/CONSPIRACY/>$100,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 180.0 1 4.0

RESIDENTIAL ARSON 1 180.0 1 180.0

THEFT/$10K-100K/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 156.0 0 0.0
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Class 1 ATTEMPT HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT/CONTROL INTENT>$500K-1M 2 113.5 0 0.0

OBTAIN ID/DOC VIC/3+ ARMED FORCES 1 38.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 15<200 OBJECT/PART LSD 1 180.0 0 0.0

Total Class 1 355 118.4 61 37.1

Class 2 BURGLARY 44 121.9 12 96.8

CONT SUBS ACT-MANU/DEL 2 43.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$10,000-$100,000 1 180.0 1 1.0

RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 7 132.7 2 112.0

ROBBERY 16 140.1 6 49.7

ATTEMPT RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 4 130.8 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 21 135.7 4 57.0

CONT SUB/TRAFFIC/CELLULAR RADIO 1 180.0 0 0.0

DEL CONT SUB<18/PARK/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS 1 5.0 0 0.0

DEL/NON NARC SCHED I/II/SC/HS/PARK 1 124.0 1 3.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/>500 GRAMS 3 55.7 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/>5,000 GRAMS 1 22.0 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/2,000<5,000 GRAMS 3 142.7 0 0.0

FELON ESCAPE/PEACE OFFICER 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT METH 1 118.0 0 0.0

THEFT DECEP INTENT $10,000<$100,000 3 89.3 0 0.0

AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/VEH/2ND 2 180.0 1 9.0

UUW-FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 16 141.8 3 90.7

THEFT >$10,000 <$100,000 2 70.5 0 0.0

FELON PROBATIONER ESCAPE OFF 1 178.0 0 0.0

AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 18 121.6 6 16.2

THEFT $300-$10,000/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 72.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT BURGLARY/SCHOOL/PLACE WORSHIP 1 23.0 1 20.0

POSS METH MANUF MATERIAL 19 115.4 4 21.5

METH PRECURSOR<15 GRAMS 8 120.3 0 0.0

METH-RELATED CHILD ENDANGER 2 29.0 1 5.0

USE VEH/STRUCTURE/PROP/METH 3 89.7 1 1.0

POSSESSION OF METH/5<15 GRA 5 141.6 0 0.0

ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$1 1 180.0 1 180.0

DUI/4TH+/LIC SUSP OR REVOKE 9 160.1 4 22.8

METH DELIVERY<5 GRAMS 15 118.7 4 19.8

ATTEMPT METH MANUFACTURE<15 GRAMS 2 111.0 1 3.0

IDENTITY THEFT >$2,000-$10,000 1 50.0 1 47.0

RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEHICLE 2 167.5 1 11.0

MAN/DEL OTHER AMOUNT AMPHETAMINE 1 179.0 0 0.0

HARASS WITNESS 2 72.0 2 46.5

AGG DUI/3/PASS <16 1 180.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI/4 8 163.3 3 36.0

THEFT $10,000<$100,000 1 150.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15>100 GR ECSTASY 1 16.0 0 0.0
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Class 2 AGG DUI/3 5 172.6 1 30

AGG DUI/ 2 /PASSENGER <16 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARC SCHED I&II 88 107.9 12 55

THEFT $500-$10,000/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 100.0 0 0.0

AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 3 113.7 2 17

CONSP RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 2 160.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/$2000-$10,000 2 111.5 0 0.0

AGG ID THEFT/$300-10,000/60 YRS + 2 157.5 1 11

AGG ID THFT/ID STOLEN/VIC 60+ 1 180.0 1 27

BURGLARY 53 107.7 4 15.75

MISAPPR FIN INST PROP/10K-100K 1 180.0 0 0.0

PRODUCE 50-200 CANNABIS PLANTS 2 100.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI/3 2 180.0 1 33.0

THEFT CONTROL INTENT 10K<100K 1 180.0 0 0.0

Total Class 2 396 120.5 82 47.3

Class 3 ATTEMPT BURGLARY 1 50.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT MANU/DEL CANNABIS/>500 GRAMS 1 78.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT BURGLARY 16 100.4 5 36.4

ATTEMPT ROBBERY 1 11.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$300-$10,000 2 47.5 1 29.0

CONCEAL HOMICIDAL DEATH 1 29.0 0 0.0

UUW-FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 2 79.5 1 15.0

MANU/DEL OTHER NON-NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 6 151.3 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMOUNT SCHEDULE IV 4 157.5 2 28.5

MANU/DISTRIB LOOK-ALIKE SUB 2 91.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 12 111.9 2 91.5

MANU/DEL CAN 10<30 GRAMS/SCHOOL 1 147.0 0 0.0

THEFT <$300 11 89.8 1 3.0

AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 1 18.0 1 18.0

ESCAPE/VIOLATE ELEC MONITORING 26 123.5 6 31.2

AGG HOME REPAIR FRAUD <$1000/2ND 1 147.0 1 74.0

UUW-FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 24 102.7 7 41.3

THEFT STOLEN INTENT PERS <$300 5 127.8 1 37.0

THEFT STOLEN INTENT $300<10,000 1 42.0 0 0.0

THEFT STOLEN/INTENT/>$300/1ST 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT DECEPTION INTENT 300<10,000 3 145.7 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/30-500 GRAM/SUBQ 3 104.3 0 0.0

VIOLATE RETAIL OCCUP TAX ACT>$300 1 176.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARC 2 93.5 0 0.0

FORGERY/ISSUE/DELIVER DOCUMENT 21 122.8 7 27.0

THEFT $300<$10,000 38 109.9 6 56.7

THEFT >$300-$10,000 1 21.0 0 0.0

POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 55 120.0 5 8.4

BRING CANNABIS IN A PENAL INST 1 2.0 1 2.0
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Class 3 ATT METH PRECURSOR<15 GRAMS 1 105.0 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 10-14 4 157.0 0 0.0

RETAIL THEFT/DISPLAY MERCH/>$1 1 136.0 0 0.0

FELON FAIL TO RETURN FROM FURLOUGH 2 91.0 0 0.0

INTIMIDATION/CONTEMPT/RIDICULE 1 35.0 0 0.0

FORGERY/POSSESS W INTENT 2 112.0 0 0.0

POSS OF METH < 5 GRAMS 30 117.2 6 20.5

CONSP MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARC SCHED I&II 1 55.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARC SCHED I&II 1 94.0 0 0.0

FORGERY /MAKE OR ALTER DOCUMENT 12 120.2 2 17.5

VIOLENT OFF/YOUTH FAIL REGISTER IN ILLINOIS 1 115.0 0 0.0

THEFT/UNAUTHD CONTROL>$300<10000 1 137.0 0 0.0

AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 1 180.0 1 28.0

AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 1 180.0 1 34.0

THEFT CONTROL INTENT $500<$10,000 8 118.8 0 0.0

USE FORGED CREDIT/DEBIT CARD/>$300 3 61.0 2 37.0

DEFRAUD FINANC INST/$500-$10,000 1 86.0 0 0.0

COUNTERFEIT CREDIT/DEBIT CARD 1 108.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/$300-$2000 4 81.3 0 0.0

UNLWFL POSS 3+CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS 1 153.0 0 0.0

ATT RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 5 102.8 2 17.0

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 70 113.4 5 17.8

RETAIL THEFT/FALSE REP/>$300 3 133.7 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/KNOWS ID STOLEN 7 100.6 0 0.0

ID THEFT/USE ID/COMMIT FELONY 1 139.0 0 0.0

CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 2 93.5 0 0.0

THEFT/DECEPTION/>$500 <10K 2 111.5 0 0.0

ID THFT/OBTAIN INFO/COMMIT FEL 1 86.0 1 3.0

THEFT DECEPTION INTENT 500<10000 1 80.0 1 33.0

ATT POSSESS STOLEN FIREARM 1 180.0 0 0.0

Total Class 3 414 112.8 68 30.9

Class 4 REVOKED/SUSPENDED 2ND DUI 1 74.0 0 0.0

POSS CONT SUBS 3 71.3 2 55.5

RETAIL THEFT/RETURN<$150/2ND 1 58.0 1 51.0

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 5 129.4 1 2.0

THEFT 1 42.0 0 0.0

AGG FLEEING POLICE/2ND 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS 6 111.2 1 7.0

UNAUTHORIZED STATE/TITLE/CERTIF 2 118.0 0 0.0

POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 332 88.0 45 25.2

POSS CANNABIS/10-30 GRAM/SUBQ 1 180.0 0 0.0

HOME REPAIR FRD/MISREP MAT <$1,000/2ND 1 7.0 0 0.0

EAVESDROP/WITHOUT CONSENT/1ST 1 105.0 0 0.0

AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 5 77.4 1 18.0
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Holding Offense
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Class 4 CRIM TRES TO RES/PERS PRESENT 5 52.0 1 4.0

POSS CANNABIS/30-500 GRAM/1ST 11 104.2 0 0.0

THEFT <$300/PRIOR CONVICT 4 107.3 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/10-30 GRAMS 7 76.9 3 46.7

THEFT SECOND OFFENSE 1 2.0 0 0.0

THEFT DECEP INTENT <$300 PRIOR 2 97.0 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ REVOKE/SUSPEND LICENSE 2ND+ 3 142.3 1 34.0

THEFT <$300/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 12 108.9 0 0.0

RESIST/OBSTRUC OFFICER/INJURY 1 12.0 0 0.0

RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$150/2+ 1 41.0 0 0.0

AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 3 92.7 0 0.0

OBSTRUCT JUST/DESTROY EVIDENCE 9 83.8 1 6.0

AGG DUI LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 3 41.3 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CAN 2.5<10 GRAMS/SCHOOL 1 23.0 0 0.0

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE 1 26.0 0 0.0

AGG FLEEING/2+ DISOBEY TRAFFIC DEVICES 1 129.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI/DO DRIVER LICENSE 1 63.0 0 0.0

UNLAWFUL POSS CONT SUBST 1 180.0 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 3RD 3 91.7 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 2ND 2 109.5 0 0.0

THEFT CONTROL INTENT <$500 PRIOR 2 111.0 0 0.0

USE FORGED CREDIT/DEBIT CARD/<$300 4 69.0 1 1.0

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PREV CONV 79 94.1 10 15.4

UNLAWFUL POSS CREDIT/DEBIT CARD 1 45.0 0 0.0

THEFT/FALSE REP/<$300/PRECONV 5 142.8 2 12.5

IDENTITY THEFT/<$300 2 49.0 0 0.0

BAD CHK/OBTAIN CON PROP/>150 5 100.6 1 7.0

POSS METH PRECURSOR W/O SCRIPT 1 119.0 0 0.0

CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 5 46.0 0 0.0

THEFT/STOLEN/ <$500 PRIOR CONV 3 124.7 0 0.0

FRAUD USE CR/DEBIT CARD/>$150 1 180.0 0 0.0

CRIM DMG TO PROP $300-10000 3 39.3 0 0.0

MANUF/POSS ADULTERANTS DRUG TEST 1 180.0 0 0.0

DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 4-9 10 69.4 3 23.7

Total Class 4 554 89.6 74 23.9

Total ATTEMPT BURGLARY 1 50.0 0 0.0

POSSESS CONT SUBS 1 41.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT MANU/DEL CANNABIS/>500 GRAMS 1 78.0 0 0.0

REVOKED/SUSPENDED 2ND DUI 1 74.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT BURGLARY 16 100.4 5 36.4

POSS CONT SUBS 3 71.3 2 55.5

RETAIL THEFT/RETURN<$150/2ND 1 58.0 1 51.0

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 5 129.4 1 2.0

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 84 121.5 15 35.5
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Total BURGLARY 44 121.9 12 96.8

THEFT 1 42.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT ROBBERY 1 11.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$300-$10,000 2 47.5 0 0.0

CONT SUBS ACT-MANU/DEL 2 43.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$10,000-$100,000 1 180.0 1 1.0

CONT SUBS ACT-MANU/DEL 4 130.8 0 0.0

RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 7 132.7 2 112.0

ROBBERY 16 140.1 6 49.7

POSS CONT SUBS 1 8.0 1 8.0

AGG FLEEING POLICE/2ND 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS 6 111.2 1 7.0

MANU/DEL CONT SUBS/ENHANCED 3 131.7 0 0.0

ATTEMPT RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 4 130.8 0 0.0

UNLAWFUL POSS/DRIVER/VEH/STOLEN 1 119.0 1 119.0

CONCEAL HOMICIDAL DEATH 1 29.0 1 29.0

UNAUTHORIZED STATE/TITLE/CERTIF 2 118.0 0 0.0

UUW-FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 2 79.5 1 15.0

VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 36.0 0 0.0

CRIMINAL DRUG CONSPIRACY 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL/USE<18 DEL CON/COUNT SUB 1 37.0 0 0.0

CRIM DRUG CONSPIRACY 1 89.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15/+ GRAMS HEROIN 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15/+GRAMS COCAINE 5 91.2 1 41.0

MANU/DEL 10-15 GRAMS HEROIN 52 114.7 8 26.4

MANU/DEL 01-15 GRAMS COCAINE 65 114.5 10 35.2

MANU/DEL 50-200 GRAMS SCHED I&II 1 32.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 21 135.7 4 57.0

MANU/DEL OTHER NON-NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 6 151.3 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMOUNT SCHEDULE IV 4 157.5 2 28.5

CONT SUB/TRAFFIC/CELLULAR RADIO 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 15+ GRAMS HEROIN 3 126.3 0 0.0

POSSESS 15+ GRAMS COCAINE 2 122.0 1 31.0

POSSESS 200+ GRAMS OTHER SCHED I&II 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 332 88.0 45 25.2

MANU/DISTRIB LOOK-ALIKE SUB 2 91.0 0 0.0

DEL CONT/COUNT SUB TO <18 1 141.0 0 0.0

DEL CONT SUB<18/PARK/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS 10 127.8 3 19.0

DEL CONT SUB<18/PARK/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS 1 180.0 0 0.0

DEL CONT SUB<18/PARK/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS 1 5.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL HEROIN/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS/PARK 3 63.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL COCAINE/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS/PARK 4 106.3 0 0.0

MANU/DEL BARB ACID/SC/PUB HOUS/PARK 2 111.0 1 44.0

MANU/DEL PENT/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS/PARK 1 180.0 0 0.0
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Awarded

Supplemental Sentence Credit 

Revoked

Prepared by Planning and Research



Holding Offense
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Total MANU/DEL AMT NARC SCHED I/II/SCHOOL/HS/PARK 34 128.4 5 58.0

DEL/NON NARC SCHED I/II/SC/HS/PARK 1 124.0 1 3.0

POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS HEROIN 2 97.5 1 28.0

POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 12 100.2 1 44.0

BRING/POSS CONT SUB INTO PENAL INST 1 61.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 12 111.9 2 91.5

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/>500 GRAMS 3 55.7 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/10-30 GRAM/SUBQ 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CAN 10<30 GRAMS/SCHOOL 1 147.0 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/>5,000 GRAMS 4 75.0 2 22.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/>5,000 GRAMS 6 130.2 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/2,000<5,000 GRAMS 3 142.7 0 0.0

CRIM CONSPIRACY/CANNABIS/SUBQ 2 133.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/2000<5000 GRAMS 8 120.6 1 1.0

THEFT <$300 11 89.8 1 3.0

AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 1 18.0 1 18.0

HOME REPAIR FRD/MISREP MAT <$1,000/2ND 1 7.0 0 0.0

FELON ESCAPE/PEACE OFFICER 1 180.0 0 0.0

ESCAPE/VIOLATE ELEC MONITORING 26 123.5 6 31.2

RESIDENTIAL ARSON 1 180.0 0 0.0

UNLAWFUL POSS/DRIVER/VEH/STOLEN 3 153.7 2 56.5

EAVESDROP/WITHOUT CONSENT/1ST 1 105.0 0 0.0

AGG HOME REPAIR FRAUD <$1000/2ND 1 147.0 1 74.0

MANU/DEL 100<400 GRAMS METH 1 133.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT METH 1 118.0 0 0.0

UUW-FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 24 102.7 7 41.3

THEFT DECEP INTENT $10,000<$100,000 3 89.3 0 0.0

AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 5 77.4 1 18.0

AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/VEH/2ND 2 180.0 1 9.0

THEFT STOLEN INTENT PERS <$300 5 127.8 1 37.0

THEFT STOLEN INTENT $300<10,000 1 42.0 0 0.0

THEFT STOLEN/INTENT/>$300/1ST 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT DECEPTION INTENT 300<10,000 3 145.7 0 0.0

UUW-FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 16 141.8 3 90.7

BURGLARY/SCHOOL/PLACE WORSHIP 6 103.2 1 42.0

CRIM TRES TO RES/PERS PRESENT 5 52.0 1 4.0

POSS CANNABIS/30-500 GRAM/SUBQ 3 104.3 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/30-500 GRAM/1ST 11 104.2 0 0.0

VIOLATE RETAIL OCCUP TAX ACT>$300 1 176.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARC 2 93.5 0 0.0

UNLAWFUL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 10<15 OBJECTS/PARTS LSD 1 62.0 1 37.0

THEFT <$300/PRIOR CONVICT 4 107.3 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/10-30 GRAMS 7 76.9 3 46.7

THEFT >$10,000 <$100,000 2 70.5 0 0.0

Supplemental Sentence Credit 
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Revoked
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Holding Offense
# Offenders 

Exited
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# Offenders 

Exited
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Total THEFT SECOND OFFENSE 1 2.0 0 0.0

THEFT DECEP INTENT <$300 PRIOR 2 97.0 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ REVOKE/SUSPEND LICENSE 2ND+ 3 142.3 1 34.0

FELON PROBATIONER ESCAPE OFF 1 178.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15>200 PILLS ECSTASY 1 130.0 0 0.0

FORGERY/ISSUE/DELIVER DOCUMENT 21 122.8 7 27.0

AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 18 121.6 6 16.2

FINANCIAL ID THEFT $100,000+ 1 179.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 10>15 PILLS ECSTASY 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT <$300/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 12 108.9 0 0.0

THEFT $300-$10,000/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 72.0 0 0.0

RESIST/OBSTRUC OFFICER/INJURY 1 12.0 0 0.0

RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$150/2+ 1 41.0 0 0.0

THEFT $300<$10,000 38 109.9 6 56.7

THEFT >$300-$10,000 1 21.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$100,000/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 1500+ PILLS ECSTASY 1 99.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT BURGLARY/SCHOOL/PLACE WORSHIP 1 23.0 1 20.0

AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 3 92.7 0 0.0

ORGANIZER/FINANCIAL CRIMES ENTRPRS 1 69.0 0 0.0

POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 55 120.0 5 8.4

POSS ANHYDROUS AMMONIA/INTENT 1 120.0 0 0.0

POSS METH MANUF MATERIAL 19 115.4 4 21.5

METH PRECURSOR<15 GRAMS 8 120.3 0 0.0

METH DELIVERY/5<15 GRAMS 3 152.0 1 50.0

METH-RELATED CHILD ENDANGER 2 29.0 1 5.0

OBSTRUCT JUST/DESTROY EVIDENCE 9 83.8 1 6.0

USE VEH/STRUCTURE/PROP/METH 3 89.7 1 1.0

POSSESSION OF METH/5<15 GRA 5 141.6 0 0.0

POSSESSION OF METH/15<100 GRAMS 1 142.0 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURING<15 GRAMS 14 109.6 2 21.5

ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$1 1 180.0 1 180.0

BRING CANNABIS IN A PENAL INST 1 2.0 1 2.0

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 20.0 0 0.0

ATT METH PRECURSOR<15 GRAMS 1 105.0 0 0.0

POSSESSION OF METH/100<400 GRAMS 1 180.0 0 0.0

DUI/4TH+/LIC SUSP OR REVOKE 9 160.1 4 22.8

METH DELIVERY<5 GRAMS 15 118.7 4 19.8

MANU/DEL 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 18 118.5 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 10-14 4 157.0 0 0.0

RETAIL THEFT/DISPLAY MERCH/>$1 1 136.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 3 41.3 0 0.0

METH DELIVERY/15<100 GRAMS 1 180.0 1 7.0

ATTEMPT METH MANUFACTURE<15 GRAMS 2 111.0 1 3.0

POSSESS 400<900 GRAMS COCAINE 1 19.0 0 0.0
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Total MANU/DEL CAN 2.5<10 GRAMS/SCHOOL 1 23.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT >$2,000-$10,000 1 50.0 1 47.0

FELON FAIL TO RETURN FROM FURLOUGH 2 91.0 0 0.0

RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEHICLE 2 167.5 1 11.0

THEFT/DECEPTION >$500,000 1 85.0 0 0.0

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE 1 26.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 900+ GRAMS COCAINE 1 16.0 0 0.0

AGG FLEEING/2+ DISOBEY TRAFFIC DEVICES 1 129.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 100<400 GRAMS COCAINE 2 35.0 0 0.0

MANU 5>15 GRAMS ECSTASY 1 165.0 0 0.0

UUW-FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 1 101.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT >$100,000 1 160.0 0 0.0

BRING TOOL IN A PENAL INSTITUTION 1 83.0 0 0.0

MAN/DEL OTHER AMOUNT AMPHETAMINE 1 179.0 0 0.0

METHAMPHETAMINE CONSPIRACY 2 92.5 1 2.0

THEFT CONTROL $10,000-$100,000 1 175.0 0 0.0

HARASS WITNESS 2 72.0 2 46.5

AGG DUI/5/BAC 0.16> 2 180.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI/3/PASS <16 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSSESSION OF METH/400<900 GR 1 178.0 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURING/15<100 GR 2 103.5 0 0.0

AGG DUI/4 8 163.3 3 36.0

AGG DUI/DO DRIVER LICENSE 1 63.0 0 0.0

INTIMIDATION/CONTEMPT/RIDICULE 1 35.0 0 0.0

FORGERY/POSSESS W INTENT 2 112.0 0 0.0

ATT METH MANUF/100<400 GR 1 14.0 0 0.0

THEFT $10,000<$100,000 1 150.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15>100 GR ECSTASY 4 98.5 0 0.0

UNLAWFUL POSS CONT SUBST 1 180.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI/3 5 172.6 1 30.0

ATT ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSS OF METH < 5 GRAMS 30 117.2 6 20.5

POSS OF METH/ 15<100 GRAMS 1 73.0 0 0.0

CONSP MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARC SCHED I&II 1 55.0 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURE<15 GRAMS 6 98.5 2 30.5

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 3RD 3 91.7 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 2ND 2 109.5 0 0.0

AGG DUI / 5TH DUI 1 180.0 1 15.0

AGG DUI/ 2 /PASSENGER <16 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARC SCHED I&II 89 107.8 12 55.0

FORGERY /MAKE OR ALTER DOCUMENT 12 120.2 2 17.5

MANU/DEL 1<15 GRAM FENTANYL 1 157.0 0 0.0

VIOLENT OFF/YOUTH FAIL REGISTER IN ILLINOIS 1 115.0 0 0.0

THEFT $500-$10,000/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 100.0 0 0.0

SOL AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/BLDG/SCH 1 98.0 0 0.0
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Total THEFT/UNAUTHD CONTROL>$300<10000 1 137.0 0 0.0

AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 1 180.0 1 28.0

AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 3 113.7 2 17.0

THEFT CONTROL INTENT <$500 PRIOR 2 111.0 0 0.0

USE FORGED CREDIT/DEBIT CARD/<$300 4 69.0 1 1.0

AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 1 180.0 1 34.0

THEFT CONTROL INTENT $500<$10,000 8 118.8 0 0.0

USE FORGED CREDIT/DEBIT CARD/>$300 3 61.0 2 37.0

DEFRAUD FINANC INST/$500-$10,000 1 86.0 0 0.0

COUNTERFEIT CREDIT/DEBIT CARD 1 108.0 0 0.0

CONSP RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 2 160.0 0 0.0

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PREV CONV 79 94.1 10 15.4

IDENTITY THEFT/$300-$2000 4 81.3 0 0.0

UNLWFL POSS 3+CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS 1 153.0 0 0.0

ATT RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 5 102.8 2 17.0

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 70 113.4 5 17.8

CONTINUING FINANCE CRIME ENTRPRS 4 165.5 1 42.0

AGG ID THEFT/$10,000-$100,000/60 YRS+ 1 180.0 1 11.0

RETAIL THEFT/FALSE REP/>$300 3 133.7 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/$2000-$10,000 2 111.5 0 0.0

UNLAWFUL POSS CREDIT/DEBIT CARD 1 45.0 0 0.0

THEFT/FALSE REP/<$300/PRECONV 5 142.8 2 12.5

FINANCE CRIME/CONSPIRACY/>$100,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

AGG ID THEFT/$300-10,000/60 YRS + 2 157.5 1 11.0

IDENTITY THEFT/<$300 2 49.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/KNOWS ID STOLEN 7 100.6 0 0.0

BAD CHK/OBTAIN CON PROP/>150 5 100.6 1 7.0

ID THEFT/USE ID/COMMIT FELONY 1 139.0 0 0.0

AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 180.0 1 4.0

POSS METH PRECURSOR W/O SCRIPT 1 119.0 0 0.0

CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 5 46.0 0 0.0

AGG ID THFT/ID STOLEN/VIC 60+ 1 180.0 1 27.0

MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 12 99.0 0 0.0

HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 100.0 0 0.0

BURGLARY 53 107.7 4 15.8

CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 2 93.5 0 0.0

RESIDENTIAL ARSON 1 180.0 1 180.0

THEFT/$10K-100K/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 156.0 0 0.0

MISAPPR FIN INST PROP/10K-100K 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT/STOLEN/ <$500 PRIOR CONV 3 124.7 0 0.0

THEFT/DECEPTION/>$500 <10K 2 111.5 0 0.0

FRAUD USE CR/DEBIT CARD/>$150 1 180.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT/CONTROL INTENT>$500K-1M 2 113.5 0 0.0

RICO ACQUIRE ENTERPRISE 1 171.0 0 0.0
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Total ID THFT/OBTAIN INFO/COMMIT FEL 1 86.0 1 3.0

CRIM DMG TO PROP $300-10000 3 39.3 0 0.0

THEFT DECEPTION INTENT 500<10000 1 80.0 1 33.0

OBTAIN ID/DOC VIC/3+ ARMED FORCES 1 38.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 15<200 OBJECT/PART LSD 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANUF/POSS ADULTERANTS DRUG TEST 1 180.0 0 0.0

PRODUCE 50-200 CANNABIS PLANTS 2 100.0 0 0.0

ATT POSSESS STOLEN FIREARM 1 180.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI/3 2 180.0 1 33.0

THEFT CONTROL INTENT 10K<100K 1 180.0 0 0.0

DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 4-9 10 69.4 3 23.7

Total 1,801 108.6 291 34.9

1 Supplemental Sentence Credit (SSC) Average Time Awarded per Exit only represents SSC awarded in the first half of FY18. Starting January 1, 2018 SSC changed

  to Earned Discretionary Sentence Credit (EDSC) per legislation. EDSC awarded starting January 1, 2018 is not reflected in the Average Days Awarded/Revoked per Exit.
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